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SUMMARY	
Last January 29, 2019, an Armed Conflict transpired between Armed Forces of the Philippines against lawless elements in Patikul, Sulu Province. Due to the continuous military operations, the residents were forced to evacuate.
Source: DSWD-FO FO IX

1. Status of Affected Families / Persons 

A total of 731 families or 3,109 persons were affected by the Armed Conflict in Patikul, Sulu Province. (see Table 1).

   Table 1. Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 4
	731 
	3,109 

	ARMM
	 4
	 731  
	3,109

	Sulu
	4 
	731  
	 3,109

	 
	Patikul
	4 
	731  
	3,109


   Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO FO IX

2. Status of Displaced Families/ Persons (see Table 2).

Table 2. Number of Served Families / Persons Inside and Outside ECs
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 INSIDE ECs 
	 OUTSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	1 
	1 
	69 
	 69
	 345 
	 345 
	 662
	 662 
	 2,764 
	 2,764

	ARMM
	1 
	1 
	 69 
	 69 
	 345
	 345 
	 662
	 662
	2,764
	 2,764

	Sulu
	 1 
	1 
	69 
	69 
	345 
	345 
	662 
	662 
	2,764
	2,764

	 
	Patikul
	 1 
	1 
	69 
	69 
	345 
	345
	662 
	662 
	2,764
	2,764


    Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO FO IX

3. Summary of Assistance Provided (see Table 3).
Table 3. Cost of Assistance Provided to Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 TOTAL COST OF ASSISTANCE 

	
	 DSWD 
	 LGU 
	 NGOs 
	 OTHERS 
	 GRAND TOTAL 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 209,455.30
	 115,974.00 
	 - 
	- 
	  325,429.30

	ARMM
	  209,455.30
	 115,974.00 
	 - 
	- 
	  325,429.30

	Sulu
	209,455.30
	115,974.00 
	- 
	 - 
	  325,429.30

	 
	Patikul
	209,455.30
	115,974.00 
	- 
	 - 
	  325,429.30


   Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.

Source: DSWD-FO FO IX





SITUATIONAL REPORT

DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	06 February 2019
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO IX for significant reports on the status of affected families, assistance, and relief efforts.





DSWD-FO IX
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	06 February 2019
	· [bookmark: _2et92p0]The DSWD-FO IX immediately provided Family Food Packs, hygiene kit and family kit to the affected families.
· The Disaster Response Management Division of the DSWD FO IX is continuously coordinating with the concerned Local Government Unit of Jolo, Sulu for any relevant updates.


*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO IX for significant disaster response updates and assistance provided.


JAN ERWIN ANDREW I. ONTANILLAS
[bookmark: _GoBack]Releasing Officer 
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